



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1031

Sr. No. 76

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 3130/2025

Sandoor Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Pankaj Katal, Advocate

v/s

UOI and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2025

Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate is directed to seek instructions.

List on 12.11.2025.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
11.11.2025
Manik