



Sr.No. 98

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1031

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.3130/2025

Sandoor Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pankaj Katal, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Parihar, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(12.11.2025)

By way of this petition, petitioner herein is seeking direction upon the respondents to safeguard his life and property, especially his dwelling house by immediately constructing a Concrete Retention Wall/Breast Wall or any other suitable structure from (LHS) Km 14+700 onwards at Barrian, Udhampur National Highway-44 or in the alternative to initiate acquisition proceedings under the National Highway Act, 1956 read with Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 thereby acquiring the land of the petitioner.

Notice.

Mr. Vishal Parihar, learned CGSC waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 28.11.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
12.11.2025
Eva