



Sr. No. 40

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- WP(C) No. 3130/2025**

Sandoor Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Parihar, CGSC for  
R-2 & 3.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.04.2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted a week's time to report instructions with respect to the steps to be taken by them to safeguard petitioner's life and property particularly with respect to the subject matter of the petition.

List again on **17.04.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**10.04.2026**  
*Ram Krishan*